

Avenue 50 Storm Drain City of Coachella SD-02 Bid Opening: October 3, 2019			Bunker Engineering		Granite Construction		Roberts Incorporated		
Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Price	Total	Item Price	Total	Item Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00
2	Traffic Control and Public Notification	1	LS	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
3	PM-10 Wash Out, B.M.P.'S, Trash Bends and SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
4	Tree Shrub Removal And Clear And Grub Ten Plus Trees and Variety of Shrubs.	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00
5	Furnish and Install manhole per CVWD STD. DWG. S-5 and S-10B. Manhole cover shall be stamped "DRAIN" and shall be locking type.	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 80,600.00
6	Furnish and Install 18" HDPE Storm Drain Pipe per plans	291	LF	\$ 209.00	\$ 60,819.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 130,950.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 273,540.00
7	Furnish and Install 4" PVC Storm Drain Pipe per plans	20	LF	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 13,200.00
8	Furnish and Install 4" Perforated PVC Storm Drain Pipe per plans	1,028	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,336.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,336.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,680.00
9	Furnish and Install 4" Cross per plans	3	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 996.00
10	Furnish and Install 4" 90° Bend per plans	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
11	Furnish and Install 4" End Cap per plans	18	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 3,186.00
12	Sawcut, Remove and Replace AC Pavement and striping	2,951	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 47,216.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 44,265.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,853.00
13	Furnish and Install 1"-2" diameter washed crushed stone	837	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 180,792.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 43,524.00
14	Furnish and Install 4 oz. non-woven filter fabric around stone	23,884	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 59,710.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 29,855.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 16,718.80
15	Relocate existing signal light per plans	1	EA	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
16	Construct 12" Class 2 Aggregate Base (No CMB)	165	TONS	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00
		<b>Sub-Total</b>		\$ 437,331.00		\$ 527,448.00		\$ 615,397.80	
		<b>10% Contingency</b>		\$ 43,733.10		\$ 52,744.80		\$ 61,539.78	
		<b>Final Total</b>		\$ 481,064.10		\$ 580,192.80		\$ 676,937.58	